

## 2024 GreyStone Power Foundation, Inc. / Operation Round Up Scholarship Application

Submit by January 12, 2024 to: GreyStone Power, Attn: Trisha McBee/PRC Dept., P.O. Box 897, Douglasville, GA 30133

| Applica | ant Name  |  |  |  |  |
|---------|---|--|--|--|--|
| Addres  | S   |  |  |  |  |
| Email   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Phone   | Number  |  |  |  |  |
|         | Parental information is not required of adult, non-dependent applicants.<br>If adult applicant is married, spouse's information must be included. |  |  |  |  |
| Parents | s' or Spouse's Name(s):   |  |  |  |  |
| Addres  |   |  |  |  |  |
| Home    | Phone:  |  |  |  |  |
| Father  | or adult applicant's place of employment:   |  |  |  |  |
| Phone   | Number:   |  |  |  |  |
| Mother  | or Spouse's place of employment:  |  |  |  |  |
| Phone   | Number:   |  |  |  |  |
| Please  | attach the following:   |  |  |  |  |
| Α.      | Acceptance letter/other evidence confirming admission to a college or university.   |  |  |  |  |
| В.      | Two-page autobiographical article with reference to future plans and goals and your involvement in the community.                                 |  |  |  |  |
| C.      | High school transcript or current college/university transcript (unless student graduated more than 10 years ago).                                |  |  |  |  |

D. Two letters of recommendation.

## I certify that all information reported on this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Applicant's Signature

Date

## Academic Performance and Potential:

School tuition per quarter/semester

Number of family members residing in household:

Total adjusted gross income for household (Most recent income tax return):

**Financial Need Assessment:** 

Other household income:

| High school or colleg  | e grade average   | (4.0 point scale): |            |                                     |
|------------------------|-------------------|--------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|
| Participation in extr  | acurricular activ | vities:            |            | Attach additional list if necessary |
| Membership in organ    | izations:         |                    |            |                                     |
| Offices held in organi | zations           |                    |            |                                     |
|                        |                   |                    |            |                                     |
| Honors and recognitio  | ons received:     |                    |            |                                     |
| College or universit   | y where scholar   | ship funds shou    | d be sent: |                                     |
| School name:           |                   |                    |            |                                     |
| Contact person:        |                   |                    |            |                                     |
| Mailing address:       |                   |                    |            |                                     |
| Phone number:          |                   |                    |            |                                     |
| Date you will begin at | ttending:         |                    | 2          |                                     |
| Status in college:     | Freshman          | Sophomore          | Junior     | Senior/Other                        |

(Proof of financial information submitted may be required if scholarship is awarded.)

Other factors which influence financial need:

\$

(Will be handled as strictly confidential information)

\_\_\_\_\_

\$\_\_\_\_\_

\$



## GreyStone Power Foundation, Inc. / Operation Round Up Scholarship Fund Criteria

- 1. The recipient's primary residence must be the household of a GreyStone Power member.
- 2. The recipient must be enrolled in an accredited program, either full-time or part-time.
- 3. The recipient may be an undergraduate or graduate student.
- 4. The scholarship fund will be in the form of a grant program with funds being paid to the college or university.
- 5. A person may submit an application each year, but previous winners are not eligible for a second scholarship.
- 6. The scholarship fund will provide for each scholarship winner's educational expenses.
- 7. The school shall return any unused funds to the scholarship fund.
- 8. The scholarship may be used at any two-year or four-year accredited college or university.
- 9. A combination of need and academic ability will be used in determining scholarship fund winners.
- 10. The GreyStone Power Foundation, Inc. will administer the scholarship fund.
- 11. Applications will be considered and winners selected by members of the GreyStone Power Foundation, Inc. Board of Directors, which disburses Operation Round Up funds contributed by GreyStone Power members.
- 12. GreyStone Power employees and employees' family members are not eligible to apply.
- 13. Applications must be postmarked by **January 12, 2024**. Send applications to: GreyStone Power, Attn: Trisha McBee/PRC Dept., P.O. Box 897, Douglasville, GA 30133.